
Term Dates
 						      2025-2026 CONFIRMED		 2026-2027 CONFIRMED

AUTUMN TERM

New Staff Induction Day			   Friday 29th August			  Friday 28th August

Inset Days					     Monday 1st & 			   Tuesday 1st &

						      Tuesday 2nd September		  Wednesday 2nd September

Term Begins					     Wednesday 3rd September	 Thursday 3rd SeptemberTerm Begins					     Wednesday 3rd September	 Thursday 3rd September

Half Term starts (school ends)		  Friday 17th October			  Friday 16th October

Half Term ends (school starts)		  Monday 3rd November		  Monday 2nd November

Term Ends					     Tuesday 16th December (1pm)	 Wednesday 16th December (1pm)Term Ends					     Tuesday 16th December (1pm)	 Wednesday 16th December (1pm)

SPRING TERM

Inset Day					     Monday 5th January		  Monday 4th & Tuesday  5th 		

											           January

Term Begins					     Tuesday 6th January		  Wednesday 6th JanuaryTerm Begins					     Tuesday 6th January		  Wednesday 6th January

Half Term starts (school ends)		  Friday 13th February		  Friday 12th February

Half Term ends (school starts)		  Monday 23rd February		  Monday 22nd February

Term Ends					     Friday 27th March (6pm)		  Wednesday 24th March (6pm)Term Ends					     Friday 27th March (6pm)		  Wednesday 24th March (6pm)

SUMMER TERM

Inset Day					     Monday 20th April			   Monday 19th April

Term Begins				                Tuesday 21st April			   Tuesday 20th AprilTerm Begins				                Tuesday 21st April			   Tuesday 20th April

May Bank Holiday                                         Monday 4th May			   Monday 3rd May

Half Term starts (school ends)		  Friday 22nd May			   Friday 28th May

Half Term ends (school starts)		  Monday 1st June			   Monday 7th June

Term Ends: Nursery - PP2			   Tuesday 7th July			   Thursday 8th JulyTerm Ends: Nursery - PP2			   Tuesday 7th July			   Thursday 8th July

Terms Ends: Form III - Form VIII		  Wednesday 8th July	              Friday 9th July (1pm)Terms Ends: Form III - Form VIII		  Wednesday 8th July	              Friday 9th July (1pm)


